
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project schedule ‐ NS Blue scope 2,042.55kW 751 days Tue 2/22/22 Wed 3/13/24
2 CONTRACT 0 days Tue 2/22/22 Tue 2/22/22
3 Sign contract 0 days Tue 2/22/22 Tue 2/22/22
4 Notice to proceed 0 days Tue 2/22/22 Tue 2/22/22
5 ENGINEERING 103 days Wed 2/23/22 Sun 6/5/22
6 Site Survey 1 day Wed 2/23/22 Wed 2/23/22
7 For Construction Design 90 days Thu 3/3/22 Tue 5/31/22
8 Drawing Approval 90 days Tue 3/8/22 Sun 6/5/22
9 Permit and License 743 days Tue 3/1/22 Tue 3/12/24
10 Permit of IEAT 01/1 ‐ IEAT 01/2 45 days Thu 3/24/22 Sat 5/7/22
11 Permit of EIA 45 days Tue 6/7/22 Thu 7/21/22
12 Permit of IEE 115 days Fri 5/13/22 Sun 9/4/22
13 IEE Process  60 days Fri 5/13/22 Mon 7/11/22
14 IEAT Process 45 days Fri 7/22/22 Sun 9/4/22
15 Permit of IEAT 02/1 ‐IEAT 02/2 45 days Mon 9/5/22 Wed 10/19/22
16 Permit of IEAT 03/1 ‐ 03/2 30 days Fri 1/27/23 Sat 2/25/23
17 Permit of IEAT 02/5 ‐ IEAT 02/6 30 days Wed 12/28/22 Thu 1/26/23
18 Permit of ERC 01‐1 548 days Tue 3/1/22 Wed 8/30/23
19 Mini Cop 368 days Tue 3/1/22 Fri 3/3/23
20 ERC01‐1 180 days Sat 3/4/23 Wed 8/30/23
21 Permit of PORKOR 2  160 days Thu 8/31/23 Tue 2/6/24
22 Permit of First Sync with PEA 120 days Tue 11/14/23 Tue 3/12/24
23 PROCUREMENT 195 days Fri 5/27/22 Thu 12/8/22

24 PV module 90 days Fri 7/29/22 Thu 10/27/22
25 Inverter 30 days Tue 9/27/22 Thu 10/27/22
26 PV Cable 60 days Wed 8/3/22 Sun 10/2/22
27 AC Cable 45 days Sat 6/4/22 Tue 7/19/22
28 Ground Cable 45 days Tue 8/23/22 Fri 10/7/22
29 Mounting Structure 45 days Sat 7/9/22 Tue 8/23/22
30 Cable Tray 45 days Thu 7/14/22 Sun 8/28/22
31 Inverter Station 15 days Sun 6/26/22 Mon 7/11/22
32 Cage ladder 15 days Sun 6/26/22 Mon 7/11/22
33 Life line and Sling Guard 15 days Wed 6/29/22 Thu 7/14/22
34 Walk Way 45 days Sat 7/9/22 Tue 8/23/22
35 MDB and Revenue Meter  60 days Fri 5/27/22 Tue 7/26/22
36 Relay Protection & PQM 45 days Wed 6/29/22 Fri 8/12/22
37 Wheather Station 90 days Sat 8/20/22 Fri 11/18/22
38 Monitoring system (Huaiwei Smart logger ) 45 days Mon 10/24/22 Thu 12/8/22
39 Cleaning system 15 days Fri 9/2/22 Sat 9/17/22
40 CONSTRUCTION 180 days Fri 7/1/22 Tue 12/27/22
41 Site Preparation and mobilization 3 days Fri 7/1/22 Sun 7/3/22
42 Civil Work 15 days Mon 7/11/22 Mon 7/25/22
43 Cage ladder 7 days Mon 7/11/22 Sun 7/17/22
44 Inverter Station 15 days Mon 7/11/22 Mon 7/25/22
45 Mechanical Work 138 days Mon 7/11/22 Fri 11/25/22
46 Life line 20 days Thu 7/14/22 Tue 8/2/22
47 Sling Guard 20 days Wed 8/3/22 Mon 8/22/22
48 Walkway 15 days Tue 8/23/22 Tue 9/6/22
49 Mounting structure 25 days Tue 8/23/22 Fri 9/16/22
50 PV Module 30 days Thu 10/27/22 Fri 11/25/22
51 Inverter 7 days Thu 10/27/22 Wed 11/2/22
52 AC Cable Tray 15 days Mon 7/11/22 Tue 7/26/22
53 DC Cable Tray and Conduite 25 days Wed 9/7/22 Sat 10/1/22
54 Cleaning system 25 days Thu 9/22/22 Sun 10/16/22
55 Electrical Work 98 days Tue 7/26/22 Mon 10/31/22
56 PV Cable 30 days Sun 10/2/22 Mon 10/31/22
57 AC Cable 15 days Tue 7/26/22 Wed 8/10/22
58 MDB and Revenue Meter  7 days Tue 7/26/22 Mon 8/1/22
59 Grounding System 15 days Fri 10/7/22 Fri 10/21/22
60 Conection piont  1 day Fri 8/12/22 Fri 8/12/22
61 Relay Protection & PQM  0 days Fri 8/12/22 Fri 8/12/22
62 Communication System 55 days Thu 11/3/22 Tue 12/27/22
63 Cable comunication 15 days Thu 11/3/22 Thu 11/17/22
64 Wheather Station  20 days Fri 11/18/22 Wed 12/7/22
65 Monitoring system setup 20 days Thu 12/8/22 Tue 12/27/22
66 COMPLETION DATE 186 days Wed 7/20/22 Sat 1/21/23
67 Commissioning 20 days Sat 11/26/22 Thu 12/15/22
68 Mechanical Completion  0 days Tue 12/27/22 Tue 12/27/22
69 NTP to Mechanical Completion (MC) 161 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 12/27/22
70 Commercial Operation Date (COD) 0 days Sat 1/21/23 Sat 1/21/23
71 NTP to Commercial Operation Date (COD) 175 days Sun 7/31/22 Sat 1/21/23
72 PROJECT HANDOVER 441 days Wed 12/28/22 Tue 3/12/24
73 Puch list and fixed 25 days Wed 12/28/22 Sat 1/21/23
74 As‐built Drawing 10 days Wed 12/28/22 Fri 1/6/23
75 O&M Manual 7 days Wed 12/28/22 Tue 1/3/23
76 Training 3 days Wed 12/28/22 Fri 12/30/22
77 Demobilization 2 days Sun 1/22/23 Mon 1/23/23
78 Provisional Completion 0 days Tue 3/12/24 Tue 3/12/24
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